2016 NICA Village of Leesburg Ice Event January 16th 2016

Please send payment and entry form to: NICA PO Box 109 Aurora, OH 44202 Call Ken @ 740.260.3831 to Inquire Today

COMPETITION INFORMATION

*Limited to 10 carvers.

*6 Clinebell blocks – 8 hours *Lunch Break

*Entry Fee: \$150

* Meals: Breakfast at Hotel (included). Lunch and Dinner provided on Saturday.

Lunch Delivered to Site – If you want to purchase for your helper please note on application and add \$15.00 to your application deposit. Lunch Catering By Travina Italian Kitchen

Dinner Provided – To purchase for spouse or helper please add \$25.00 per person to the application fee.

*Lodging: 2 Nights of Lodging Provided – Shared Rooms If you require private accommodations please include \$60.00 with your application fee to have your own room.

Application Fee \$150 __ Lunch ___ @ \$15 = __ Dinner ___ @ \$25=__ Private Hotel \$60__

Total Due: _____

Prize purse: 1st \$1000 2nd \$750 3rd \$500 4th \$400 5th \$300 6th-10th \$100

Plaques for All Placements

Each Accepted Carver will be paid a stipend of \$500.00

Name/Carver	
FIRST name LA	AST name
Mailing Address	
City, State, Zip	
Home Phone:	
Work Phone	
Cell Phone:	_ Email:
Helper	
FIRST name LA	
Mailing Address	
City, State, Zip	
Home Phone:	
Work Phone	
Cell Phone:	_ Email:

We will be sending you further information regarding rooms, meals, directions, etc.

I ACCEPT THE 2016 NICA Village of Leesburg Ice Event PLANNING CONSIDERATIONS, ICE SCULPTING RULES AND THE FOLLOWING LIABILITY WAIVER & ARTISTIC RELEASE. **LIABILITY WAIVER:** The undersigned ice sculpting competitors, individually recognize and acknowledges the existence of various known and unknown risks to person and property that are inherent in the participation in ice sculpting and its attendant activities. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the undersigned has elected to participate in 2016 NICA Village of Leesburg Ice Event and accepts the conditions listed in the agreement above. I also accept all such risks. In consideration of the acceptance of the undersigned as a sculptor in the Festival, I do personally and individually, for myself, my heirs, executors and legal representatives, waive and release any and all rights and claims for damages or injuries that I may have against the Festival, the Promoter and 2016 NICA Village of Leesburg Ice Event, each of the officers, directors, members and agents of the aforementioned and all other persons or organization affiliated with the foregoing and I do agree to indemnify them and hold them harmless from and against any claims, liabilities, disputes, lawsuits, actions, costs, including attorney's fees and expenses that may arise, are related to, or are caused by my participation in the 2016 NICA Village of Leesburg Ice Event for any cause or reason whatsoever. I am responsible for my own medical coverage and realize 2016 NICA Village of Leesburg Ice Event provides no coverage for me should I become sick or injured while participating in the 2016 NICA Village of Leesburg Ice Event. ARTISTIC RELEASE: Sculptor herby grants exclusive right and permission without additional compensation to any and all the aforementioned persons to use any photographs, videotapes, motion pictures, recordings of my self and or sculptures for any purpose whatsoever, including promotional or commercial purposes.

Signed:______
Date:_____